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Apnil 22,2010

[nkid Empire Lesbiun & Gay Democratic Party
M. Steven MceGrew

REDACTED

Warning Letter Re: FPPC No. T/145: Inland Empire Leshiun & Guy Democratic Party,
Steven MeGrew

Dear Respondent:

“he Fair Politieal Pracuces Connmission (the "FPPC) enforees the provisions ot (he
Palitical Reform Act {the “.»\c{‘”),] found in Government Code section 81000, et seq. This letter
i5 1 response to a referral from the Scerctary of the State that alteged that vou have fauled w hie
vour semi-annual statements,

The FPPC kas completed its mvestigation of the facts inthis case. Speaitheally, the FPPC
found that vou have tited o fle o semi-unaual statement for the Julyv 1, 2008, through

December 3, 2008, penoed, due February 2, 2009, in violation of Section 84200 of the Act,

The Act provides that failure to file a semi-anoual statement by the deadhine 1s profbited.
catly the Act provides that comumittees must hle semi-annoal statements no later than July

i
[ ior the pennd ending June 30, and no fater than January 21 for the period eading Decenber
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discovered information of future conduct. Fallure to comply with the provisions of the Act m the

Pature will result in monctary penaities of up to 83,000 for cach violabon

A warnng letter s an FPPC case resolution without admmstrative proseculion or fine.

Fionwever, the warming letter resolution does net provide you with the opportunity for a probable
cause hearing or heaning before an Adminssirative Law fudge or the Fair Pohitieal Praciices
Commussion. [f vou wish to avail yourselt of these proceedings by requesting that vour cuse
proceed with prosecution rather than a warning, please notify us wathan ten (107 days from the
date of this letter. Upon this notification, the FPPC will rescind this warning letter and proceed
with admimstrative prosecution of this case. It we do not receive such notification, this warning
fetter will be posted on the FPPC's website ten (10) days from the date ot ths letter.

Please feel free o contact Milad Dalju at 916-322-8170 with any questions you may have

regarding tius letter.

Stncerely, e

REDACTED

- Gary Winuk
Division Chief
Enforcement Division
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